OP \$90.00 5044117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM546962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Learning Services LLC		02/11/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pearson K12 Learning LLC	
Street Address:	221 River Street	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5044117	SUCCESSMAKER
Registration Number:	2776130	KNOWLEDGEBOX
Registration Number:	1859063	SUCCESSMAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122241501

Email: awilcox@wilcoxip.com

Correspondent Name: Angela C. Wilcox
Address Line 1: 55 West Monroe

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary A. Cadrot
SIGNATURE:	/Mary A. Cadrot/
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=US Learning Services LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0518

source=US Learning Services LLC#page2.tif source=US Learning Services LLC#page3.tif source=US Learning Services LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0519

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "US LEARNING SERVICES LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2018, AT 3:10 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE ELEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY,

A.D. 2019, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "US LEARNING SERVICES LLC".

Authentication: 203880644

Date: 10-28-19

7190663 8100H SR# 20197766595

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0520

STATE OF DELAWARE **CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION** OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is US Learning Services LLC.
- 2. The Registered Office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, 19801. The name of the Registered Agent at such address upon whom process against this limited liability company may be served is The Corporation Trust Company.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:10 PM 12/12/2018 FILED 03:10 PM 12/12/2018

STRADEMARKmber 7190663

REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0521

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:16 PM 02/11/2019
FILED 02:16 PM 02/11/2019
SR 20190888218 - File Number 6706370

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER MERGING US LEARNING SERVICES LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WITH AND INTO PEARSON KIZ LEARNING LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, the undersigned limited liability company hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pearson K12 Learning LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is US Learning Services LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Pearson K12 Learning LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 5601 Green Valley Drive, Bloomington, MN 55437, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006781 FRAME: 0522 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by the undersigned this 7th day of February, 2019.

PEARSON K12 LEARNING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Coully, Jugename: Cordell L. Jung

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 10/28/2019